
2024 Angleton High School Baseball Schedules
Varsity Schedule JV Purple JV White

Date Opponent Site Time Date Opponent Site Time Date Opponent Site Time

Sat-Feb 3 Brazoswood Home 11:00 AM Sat-Feb 3 Brazoswood Away 12:00 PM Sat-Feb 3 Brazoswood Away 10:00 AM
Mon-Feb 5 Dobie Away 3:00 PM Mon-Feb 5 Dobie Home 6:30 PM Mon-Feb 5 Dobie Home 4:30 PM
Fri-Feb 9 Dickinson Away 5:00 PM Fri-Feb 9 Dickinson Home 7:00 PM Fri-Feb 9 Dickinson Home 5:00 PM

Tue-Feb 13 Sweeny Away 5:00 PM Tue-Feb 13 Sweeny Home 7:00 PM Tue-Feb 13 Sweeny Home 5:00 PM
Fri-Feb 16 Needville Home 5:00 PM Fri-Feb 16 Needville Away 7:00 PM Fri-Feb 16 Needville Away 5:00 PM

Mon-Feb 19 Foster Away 7:00 PM Mon-Feb 19 Foster Home 6:30 PM Mon-Feb 19 Foster Home 4:30 PM
Thurs-Sat Feb 22-24 First Pitch Tourn TBD TBD Thurs-Sat Feb 22-24 Angleton/Bwood TBD TBD Thurs-Sat Feb 22-24 B'Port Tourn TBD TBD

Tue-Feb 27 Kingwood Away 6:00 PM Tue-Feb 27 Kingwood Home 7:00 PM Tue-Feb 27 Kingwood Home 5:00 PM
Thurs-Sat Feb 29 - Mar 2 Huffman Tourn TBD TBD Thurs-Sat Feb 29 - Mar 2 Santa Fe Tourn TBD TBD Thurs-Sat Feb 29 - Mar 2 Bwood Tourn TBD TBD

Tue-Mar 5 TBA TBA TBA Tue-Mar 5 TBA TBA TBA Tue-Mar 5 TBA TBA TBA
Thurs-Sat Mar 7-9 Victoria Tourn TBD TBD Thurs-Sat Mar 7-9 Sweeny Tourn TBD TBD Thurs-Sat Mar 7-9 Santa Fe Tourn TBD TBD

Tue-Mar 12 Friendswood Home 7:00 PM Wed-Mar 13 Friendswood DH Away 4:30 PM Wed-Mar 13 Friendswood DH Home 5:00 PM
Fri Mar 15 Friendswood Away 6:00 PM
Tue-Mar 19 Texas City Home 7:00 PM Wed-Mar 20 Texas City DH Away 4:30 PM Wed-Mar 20 Texas City DH Home 5:00 PM
Fri-Mar 22 Texas City Away 6:00 PM
Tue-Mar 26 Manvel Away 6:00 PM Wed-Mar 27 Manvel DH Home 5:00 PM Sat-Mar 23 Needville Away 11:00 AM

Thurs-Mar 28 Manvel Home 7:00 PM
Tue-Apr 2 La Porte Away 7:00 PM Wed-Apr 3 La Porte DH Away 4:30 PM Wed-Apr 3 La Porte DH Home 5:00 PM
Fri-Aprl 5 La Porte Home 7:00 PM
Tue-Apr 9 Galveston Ball Away 6:00 PM Wed-Apr 10 Galveston Ball DH Home 5:00 PM Tue-Apr 9 Sweeny Away 6:00 PM
Fri-Apr 12 Galveson Ball Home 7:00 PM
Tue-Apr 16 Open Tue-Apr 16 Sweeny Away 7:00 PM Tue-Apr 16 Sweeny Away 5:00 PM
Fri-April 19 Open
Tue-Apr 23 Santa Fe Home 7:00 PM Wed-Apr 24 Santa Fe DH Away 4:30 PM Wed-Apr 24 Santa Fe DH Home 5:00 PM
Fri-Apr 26 Santa Fe Away 7:00 PM

Varsity Head - Brian Lostracco Athletic Director - Jason Brittain
Varsity Assistant - Clayton Stewart High School Principal - Anthony Smedley Grey = Scrimmage

JV Head Coach - Kevin Landgrebe Superintendant - Phil Edwards White = Regular Game

Sophomore Head Coach - Spencer Irvine Black = Tournament

Athletic Trainers - Jess Frankum and Brittany Rupley Purple = District Game

Student Trainers -
* Updated 12/5/2023

**Dates and times are subject to change


